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Cash vs. Accrual Accounting Periods




Seasonal Cash Flow Fluctuations

» Summer — Peak season for construction projects and
seasonal workers.

» Re-appropriation (July & August):
» Finishing prior FY expenditures + current FY expenditures.
» Allocating funds in or out of GF per new legislation.

» July — Debt service payments.

» June — Annual oil & gas property tax revenue.




Cash Deficiency Memorandum of Understanding

» Original MOU signed 1994 by DOR, DOA, OMB & LAW.
» Updated December 1, 2017.

» Targets $400 million dollar minimum threshold in the GF.
» Outlines procedures for addressing cash deficiencies:
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Develop monthly cash projections.

Monitor daily general fund cash balances.
Transfer from SBR, CBR & ERA as appropriated.
Perform temporary interfund borrowing.

Borrow from general fund sub funds.

Seek legislative action through governor.
Prioritize disbursements, restrict expenditures.




General Fund Sufficiency July 1, 2018 — December 31, 2018

FY 2019 (A)
General Fund Sufficiency Balance Projection
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July 2018 - December 2018

Completed Transfers:
07/03/18 - $350m Public Education Fund
07/09/18 - $700m CBR Transfer

07/11/18 - 5269m Pension Contrib. Transfers
07/18/18 - 530m Misc Fund Transfers
9/11/18 - $1,023m ERA Transfer to GF
9/11/18 - $982m GF Transfer to PFD Fund
10/01/18 - $350m ERA Transfer to GF
10/03/18 - $350m Public Education Fund
12/31/18 - $250m ERA Transfer to GF
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General Fund Sufficiency January 1, 2019 — June 30, 2019

FY 2019 (B)
General Fund Sufficiency Balance Projection
Jan 2019 - June 2019

1.200.000.000
Completed Transfers: ]L
01/02/19 - 5350m Public Education Fund
e Antusl 01/07/19 - 5100m O&G Tax Credit Transfer
1.000,000,000 o Projected | Projected Transfers: Ll
02/14/19 - 5250m ERA transfer to GF
04/03/19 - 5218m Public Education Fund
04/04/19 - 5250m ERA transfer to GF
06/30/19 - 5560.7m ERA transfer to GF
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Assumes cash flows are consistent with FY18 actuals, updated for FY19 education and other fund transfers, and projected oil prices
Disclaimer: Actual cash flows will differ from projections based on the price of oil and timing and amount of expenditures



Takeaways

Cash flow forecasting is always wrong.

Even if the State budget is balanced,
borrowing for cash flow deficits will occut.

Budget deficit borrowing may occur if
forecasted assumptions are wrong.

How much is borrowed depends on the actual
amounts and timing of revenues and
expenses.




General Fund Sufficiency July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2020
With Projected Cash Outflow Reduction of $1.6B/year

FY 2020
General Fund Sufficiency Balance Projection
July 2019 - June 2020

1,200,000,000
Projected Transfers:

07/03/19 - $236m Public Education Fund
07/11/19 - $300m Pension Contrib. Transfers
08/16/19 - $50m Transfer to GF from 777
1.000,000.009 10/03/19 - $236m Public Education Fund
11/16/19 - $50m Transfer to GF from 2?7
01/09/20 - $236m Public Education Fund
02/15/20 - $100m Transfer to GF from 27?
04/03/20 - $236m Public Education Fund g
04/04/20- $150m Transfer to GF from ??7?
06/28/20 - $350m Borrowing Repayment

/MM :
ol el

—+— Projected

500,000,000

00,000,000

400,000,000 Q T _T_

—s— Actual

200,000,000

[=]
1-Jul
B-Jul

15-Jul
|
|
5-Aug
12-Aug
18-Aug
28-Aug
2-Sep
B-Sep
18-Sep
23-Sep
30-Sep
70t
14-0ct
21-0ct
28-0st
4 Moy
11-MNay
18-Mav
25-Mav
2-Dec
BDec
18-Dec
23-Dec
30-Dec 3
8-Jan §
13-Jan 3
20-Jan
27-Jan
3-Feb
10-Fab
17-Fab
b
2-Mar
& Mar
16-Mar
23-Mar
30-Mar
&-Apr
13-4pr
20-Apr
27-Apr
4 May
11-May
18-May
25-May
1=Jun
Bedun
15-Jun
22-Jun
28-Jun

Reduces education funding to proposed levels, spreads remaining outflow decrease evenly across year, modified for projected oil prices
Disclaimer: Forecasted cash flow will fluctuate based on the price of oil and there could be differences in actual cash inflows 9



THANK YOU

Please find our contact information below:

Bruce Tangeman
Commissioner

Alaska Department of Revenue
bruce.tangeman@alaska.gov

Bob Mitchell
Chief Investment Officer
Alaska Department of Revenue

bob.mitchell@alaska.gov

Michelle Prebula

State Investment Officer
Alaska Department of Revenue
michelle.prebula@alaska.gov
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APPENDIX




Historic Actual Cash Inflows and Outflows FY 2016%*

(in millions)

$90m oil & gas tax
2,000 credit and AGDC $209m HSS YTD $262m GF transfer to
federal draw catch-up ion fund
payment pension funds
_ Qil price low point.
1,500 ~$31/barrel
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*Includes all cash inflows and outflows from the State’s operating account. Cash inflows and outflows will be greater
than revenues and expenses because they include transfers between funds.



Historic Actual Cash Inflows and Outflows FY 2017%

(in millions)

$179m transfer out of GF $146m HSS YTD
2,000 pension contribution and
oil and gas tax credits

Increased borrowing due to uncertainty

federal draw catch-up regarding State govt shutdown
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*Includes all cash inflows and outflows from the State’s operating account. Cash inflows and outflows will be greater
than revenues and expenses because they include transfers between funds.



Historic Actual Cash Inflows and Outflows FY 2018%

(in millions)

$344m GF transfer to
pension funds, CBR tax
reallocation, oil and gas tax
credits
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*Includes all cash inflows and outflows from the State’s operating account. Cash inflows and outflows will be greater
than revenues and expenses because they include transfers between funds.



Current Actual Cash Inflows and Outflows FY 2019* Partial

(in millions)

$982m PFD money
2,000 - GF transfer to PFD Fund $1,023m PFD money

$269m GF pension wired in to GF

contribution; $72m
1,500 GO bond payment.
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*Includes all cash inflows and outflows from the State’s operating account. Cash inflows and outflows will be greater
than revenues and expenses because they include transfers between funds.



